502166653 12/18/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------------|----------------|
| Riposte Consultants, LLC | 12/11/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Hide in Plain Sight Carry Systems, LLC | |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 519 Oak Bridge Drive | |
| City: | Ballwin | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 63021 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13608745 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3146673633

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3145526000

Email: ipdocket@thompsoncoburn.com

Correspondent Name: Thompson Coburn LLP
Address Line 1: One US Bank Plaza

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 53897-105872

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew J. Himich

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 029488 FRAME: 0884

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Riposte Consultants, LLC, a limited liability company of Missouri, having a place of business at 519 Oak Bridge Drive, Ballwin, Missouri 63021 ("Riposte"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to inventions and improvements as disclosed in U.S. App. Ser. No. 13/608,745, and in and to the patents to be obtained thereon;

PLAIN und 12/14/2012

WHEREAS, Hide In Ptace Sight Carry Systems, LLC, a limited liability company of Missouri, having a place of business at 519 Oak Bridge Drive, Ballwin, Missouri 63021 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements as disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to the patent(s) to be obtained thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollar (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of all of which are hereby acknowledged, Riposte has sold, assigned and transferred and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements as the same are disclosed in said application, in and to said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patents and applications filed therefor, including provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions to be obtained therefor in the United States and all foreign countries; and Riposte agrees to perform, upon request at the expense of Assignee, any affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patents of the United States and vest in Assignee all rights therein, whereby said Letters Patents will be held and enjoyed by Assignee, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Riposte if this assignment had not been made, including the right to sue and recover for any infringements of Patents obtained from said application.

The Commissioner of Patents or other proper official is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereur | ito set my hand the II day of Leculo 2012. |
|--|--|
| | Linda S. Whales |
| | Frinted Name and Title |
| STATE OF MISSOURI | |
| COUNTY OF ST. LOUIS | : : |
| On this ITH day of DEC the County of ST. Louis . Stateme known to be the person described in and whacknowledged that she executed same as her from | 2012 before me, a Notary Public, within and for the of Missouri, personally appeared Linda Whaley, to to executed the foregoing assignment and the ee act and deed. |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have her above written. | reunto set my hand and seal the date and year last Motary Public |
| My Commission Expires: $9-35-30/4$ | DIANE M. MILLER Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI Jefferson County My Commission Expires: Sept. 25, 2014 Commission # 10463416 |

PATENT

REEL: 029488 FRAME: 0885

RECORDED: 12/18/2012